For the first quarter of 2007, back test results are based on a parametric VaR model.

4.9.2  Stress testing

The Group conducts stress tests for market risk on a regular basis. The results are submitted to Danske
Markets’ Asset/Liability Committee.

On a daily basis, the Group tests the effect on the total market value of its positions if they are sub-
jected to interest rate shocks of +/- 200bp combined with changes in equity prices of +/-20% and ex-
change rate fluctuations of +/-10%. The Group has set limits on the losses that business areas holding
options positions may incur in each of these scenarios.

In addition to such general stress testing, the Group conducts tests as needed based on scenarios typi-
cally involving historical events that have caused crises in the financial markets. Current or future
events expected to have an effect on the financial markets may also be used as input for the scenarios.
The scenarios are regularly reviewed and modified to reflect changes in the Group’s risk profile and
economic events.

At the end of 2007 and 2006, the general stress tests show the following maximum losses:

STress tests, Risk types
(DKr m)	 Change in factors	 Maximum loss 2007	 Maximum loss 2006

Equity market	  + 20/- 20 %	 325	 633

Exchange rate	  +10/-10 %	 -	 76

Interest rate	  +200/-200 bp	 4,885	 462

Besides the daily tests, the Group also conducts weekly stress tests of the VaR model’s results on the
basis of the same scenarios. The results provide an overview of how the total risk exposure responds
to such shocks.

Based on the stress tests, the table below shows the maximum VaR at a confidence level of 99% and a
10-day time horizon at the end of 2007. The table also shows the corresponding VaR by risk type. For
comparison, the table includes the corresponding actual VaR data.

STress tests, value at risk (10-day horizon, confidence level of 99%)
At December 31, 2007 (DKr m)	 Actual VaR	 Stress test VaR